
Group A Offenses Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total %
Animal Cruelty 0 2 2 0.0%
Arson 0 0 0 0.0%
Assault Offenses 406 350 756 14.0%
Bribery 0 0 0 0.0%
Burglary 10 20 30 0.6%
Counterfeiting/Forgery 3 1 4 0.1%
Damage to Property 96 103 199 3.7%
Drug/Narcotic Offenses 162 173 335 6.2%
Embezzlement 1 4 5 0.1%
Extortion 1 4 5 0.1%
Fraud Offenses 11 19 30 0.6%
Gambling Offenses 0 0 0 0.0%
Homicide Offenses 0 2 2 0.0%
Human Trafficking Offenses 0 0 0 0.0%
Kidnapping/Abduction 14 16 30 0.6%
Larceny/Theft Offenses 124 87 211 3.9%
Motor Vehicle Theft 31 27 58 1.1%
Pornography/Obscene Material 5 3 8 0.1%
Prostitution Offenses 0 0 0 0.0%
Robbery 8 14 22 0.4%
Sex Offenses, Forcible 23 18 41 0.8%
Sex Offenses, Non-Forcible 0 1 1 0.0%
Stolen Property Offenses 7 6 13 0.2%
Weapon Law Violations** 36 73 109 2.0%
Group B Offenses Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total %
Bad Checks 0 0 0 0.0%
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 0 0 0 0.0%
Disorderly Conduct 510 528 1038 19.2%
Driving Under the Influence 81 93 174 3.2%
Drunkenness 0 0 0 0.0%
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 18 13 31 0.6%
Liquor Law Violations 12 8 20 0.4%
Peeping Tom 0 0 0 0.0%
Runaway 0 0 0 0.0%
Trespass of Real Property 155 109 264 4.9%
All Other Offenses 1015 1000 2015 37.3%
Total 2729 2674 0 0 5403 100.0%

Sex Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total %
Male 1106 1068 2174 74.7%
Female 364 370 734 25.2%

IBR Arrest Charges - On-View Arrest

* More than one charge may be connected to an arrest.
**Weapon Law Violations include prohibiting the manufacture, sale, purchase, transportation, 
possession, concealment, or use of firearms, cutting instruments, explosives (including 
fireworks).  The number of offenses in this category does not represent “shots fired” calls for 



Unknown 1 0 1 0.0%
Total 1471 1438 0 0 2909 100.0%

Race Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total %
Asian 23 23 46 1.6%
African-American 679 685 1364 46.9%
Native American 3 5 8 0.3%
Other 34 34 68 2.3%
Caucasian 732 691 1423 48.9%
Total 1471 1438 0 0 2909 100.0%
Hispanic 163 139 302 10.4%

Due to the dynamic nature of data, this information is a snapshot in time as of the creation of 
this report. The processing of additional records and corrections will be reflected in updates 

to existing and future sections of this report.   Data generated on: 10/21/2024

**“Hispanic” is not a racial designator used for UCR/IBR crime reporting purposes. However, it 
is an ethnicity collected and tracked in MPD’s records management system, in addition to race. 
These arrest figures are based on that data.  Each arrested person with a Hispanic ethnicity will 

also have a race indicated (from the above options) and reflected in MPD’s crime reporting.



Group A Offenses Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total %
Animal Cruelty 0 0 0 0.0%
Arson 0 0 0 0.0%
Assault Offenses 18 22 40 2.3%
Bribery 0 0 0 0.0%
Burglary 0 0 0 0.0%
Counterfeiting/Forgery 0 2 2 0.1%
Damage to Property 10 13 23 1.3%
Drug/Narcotic Offenses 21 21 42 2.5%
Embezzlement 2 1 3 0.2%
Extortion 0 0 0 0.0%
Fraud Offenses 2 1 3 0.2%
Gambling Offenses 0 0 0 0.0%
Homicide Offenses 0 0 0 0.0%
Human Trafficking Offenses 0 0 0 0.0%
Kidnapping/Abduction 0 0 0 0.0%
Larceny/Theft Offenses 65 54 119 6.9%
Motor Vehicle Theft 1 1 2 0.1%
Pornography/Obscene Material 1 2 3 0.2%
Prostitution Offenses 0 0 0 0.0%
Robbery 0 0 0 0.0%
Sex Offenses, Forcible 7 7 14 0.8%
Sex Offenses, Non-Forcible 0 1 1 0.1%
Stolen Property Offenses 2 0 2 0.1%
Weapon Law Violations** 5 8 13 0.8%
Group B Offenses Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total %
Bad Checks 0 0 0 0.0%
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 0 0 0 0.0%
Disorderly Conduct 84 110 194 11.3%
Driving Under the Influence 59 48 60 3.5%
Drunkenness 0 0 0 0.0%
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 2 3 5 0.3%
Liquor Law Violations 326 328 654 38.2%
Peeping Tom 0 0 0 0.0%
Runaway 0 0 0 0.0%
Trespass of Real Property 106 71 177 10.3%
All Other Offenses 175 134 309 18.0%
Total 886 827 0 0 1713 97.3%

Sex Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total %
Male 472 435 907 58.6%
Female 324 316 640 41.3%

IBR Arrest Charges - Summoned/Cited



Unknown 1 0 1 0.1%
Total 797 751 0 0 1548 100.0%

Race Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total %
Asian 40 24 64 4.1%
African-American 170 192 362 23.4%
Native American 4 4 8 0.5%
Other 15 17 32 2.1%
Caucasian 568 514 1082 69.9%
Total 797 751 0 0 1548 100.0%
Hispanic 53 41 94 6.1%
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